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SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS. = -

LILA DEEP TRUST

116, Sari RAMESH JHA: Will the Mlnlster in cha.rge of the Judicial Dapartinent be pleased to state— .-

{e) the total grose income from all'sources per annum of Lila, Deep -

A

Trust Estate from the time the Estate came into the possesslon of. thém :
Oﬂ]cml Trustee ]

(b) the total collectlon and management charges per annum durmg the above period of the said Trust Estate’; : LT

- (¢) the saving per annum during the a.bove period in the said: Trust
Estate ;

(d) whether any portion of the accumulated sa,vmgs of the sa.ld 'Tryst Estate has been utlhzed s0 far for any of the purposes of the-Tr uﬂta e \

(e, 1f the answer to clause (d) be in the aﬁ’irmatlve, What. are thel name or names of Institutions or the purposes for which the accumula,-
ted savings or any portion thereof has been utlhzed

SHRI SHIVANANDAN PRASAD MANDAL (a) (b) &nd (c) A stitement-is placed on the Library table.

-{d) and (¢) Rs. 17,000 is being pald annually out of the’ sa,vmgs of " othe estate in the followmg ma.nner -

4 “  Rs; ¥ |
L Srlmatll’rabhava‘l Devi - .. s+ 9,000 ’
S Ba,manandy Anatha.laya, Bhagalpur e ‘.3’-(.)'0‘0 S
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(e) wheother it is possxble to utilise *he two blg houses of Lila Deep

Trust Estate (Bhagalpur) for sterting an Art and Craft; school or for
:ot»her educational purposes ? T

.. Smer MAHESH PRASAD SINHA : (n) '_].‘ne answer is m the affirmative. - ,

'(5) A scheme for opening & School of Engmeenn at Bh

t & total estimated cost of Rs. 2,50,000 recurring a.m@i’r Rs. 2; %glog;
on-recurring - was placed before the Development Department; ‘but t'has been kept pending on account of financial Stungency

- (e) As ‘gtated in angwer to clause (%), the pro osal stablishment of & School of Engineering at Bnageﬁpun. “j’[%s ::: :ll;i lecided at- any time to transfer the Survey and Diploma classes ttached to the Engineering College from Patna to Bhagalp Ly

- () There is no proposal to start. a Technical Institute or anv irt; and craft school at Bhagalpur with the funds available. from thir' !
ela Deep -Narain Trust. - It has, however, been decided to utilis .
he funds of the -Leela Deep Narayan Trust Fund for the deVelo e ent of the Silk Institute, Nathnagar. P‘

(e) The proposal may be considered by the Trustees if it; L ore them, There is no fund avaxla.ble, however, for th:s I;E:ﬂ»%esc: S it has been decided to. utilise the savings" from bhe lncomé for' pthe lopment of the Silk Institute.
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Smu RAMESH JHA Will the Mlms
Industnes Department ‘be pleased to stat
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ber i "h&rge of the""

whether’ there is any pmposal to t!‘ans rt .
dm_Kwrungu h, Bhaga,lpm to Ha.z:, l?:g 00n§ﬁable
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- ' (b) if the answer to clause (@) be.in aﬁirmatwe, whether it is pfo;

posed - or possible to utilise the grounds or buildings of Consf-able
s Tralmng S shool, Bhagalpur for starting a Techmcal Instltute (S :

SERI MAHESH PRASAD SINHA The proposal of shlftm‘
the Civil constables Training School from Nathnagar to Hazaribagh is not likely to be implemented in the near future, and even after its implementation it is proposed t> continue to train Constables for the Distiict Armed and Military Pulice. So the question of utﬂlslng the bulldmg for a Techmcd.l Instlt.ute does not arise.
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